
Wyoming (5-6,0-0 Mountain West) -vs- Dayton (7-5,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/17/22 at United Center, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Wyoming 49

Dayton 66

Date: 12/17/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: United Center, Chicago, IL
Referees: Tony Chiazza, Tim Clougherty, Mike Reed

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wyoming 21 28 49
Dayton 35 31 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Thompson,Hunter * 35 4-5 4-5 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 14
24 Maldonado,Hunter * 33 2-11 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 4 5 2 0 3 6
01 Wenzel,Brendan * 37 2-9 1-7 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 5
22 Foster,Kenny * 34 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 2 4
53 DuSell,Xavier * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Reynolds,Noah 29 9-18 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 20
25 Oden,Jeremiah 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Anderson,Ethan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Barnhart,Nate 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kyman,Jake 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Powell,Caden 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 7-24 4-4 7-17 24 15 10 9 1 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-24   29.17 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 4-13   30.77 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-55   34.5 % 7-24   29.2 % 4-4   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Holmes II,DaRon * 34 10-15 1-1 3-6 1-3 4 3 0 3 2 0 24
02 Camara,Toumani * 37 6-10 2-4 3-4 1-8 9 2 4 4 2 2 17
22 Amzil,Mustapha * 40 3-6 1-4 1-2 1-7 8 0 4 3 1 0 8
23 Blakney,R.J. * 38 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 1 0 4
55 Sharavjamts,Mike * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 0 0
04 Brea,Koby 28 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 10
12 Nwokeji,Zimi 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
42 Uhl,Brady 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-45 7-16 7-12 5-28 33 7 19 14 7 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-21   61.90 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 26-45   57.8 % 7-16   43.8 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wyoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
19:32 TURNOVER  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 19:32
19:19 FOUL  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER 19:19 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER 19:18 2-0 V 2

18:54 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON
TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 18:17

18:17 STEAL  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
18:15 FOUL  by HOLMES II,DARON
18:15 TURNOVER  by HOLMES II,DARON

MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI

17:54 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

17:12 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA,TOUMANI
-- ASSIST  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

16:46 FOUL  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,HUNTER 16:46 3-8 H 5
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,HUNTER 16:46 4-8 H 4

16:45 SUB OUT by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
16:45 SUB IN by BREA,KOBY

SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER 16:45
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 16:45

16:20 FOUL  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
16:20 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint) 15:52 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER --

15:41 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA,TOUMANI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 15:27 8-10 H 2

15:12 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA,TOUMANI
-- ASSIST  by BREA,KOBY

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI

14:32 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER 13:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:55
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY 13:55
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN 13:55

13:39 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 13:13
13:13 BLOCK  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ETHAN 13:09
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ETHAN 13:09

12:45 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER 12:45
SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN 12:45
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN 12:13

12:13 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by HOLMES II,DARON
12:13 SUB OUT by CAMARA,TOUMANI
12:13 SUB IN by NWOKEJI,ZIMI



12:13 MISS FT by HOLMES II,DARON
-- REBOUND OFF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

12:13 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES II,DARON

FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN 12:04
12:04 MISS FT by HOLMES II,DARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:04 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by HOLMES II,DARON

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ETHAN 11:47
11:47 STEAL  by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
11:26 MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 11:15

11:15 BLOCK  by BLAKNEY,R.J.
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J.

11:04 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
-- ASSIST  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint) 10:35
10:35 BLOCK  by HOLMES II,DARON

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:35

10:35 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J.
10:35 SUB IN by UHL,BRADY

SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN 10:35
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN 10:35
SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN 10:35
SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER 10:35
SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY 10:35
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER 10:35

10:18 8-25 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES II,DARON
-- ASSIST  by UHL,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:34 MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:16 10-25 H 15

08:59 TURNOVER  by BREA,KOBY
STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 08:59

08:59 SUB OUT by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
08:59 SUB IN by CAMARA,TOUMANI

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 08:59
SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH 08:59
MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 08:24

08:24 10-26 H 16 GOOD FT by HOLMES II,DARON
08:24 SUB OUT by UHL,BRADY
08:24 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J.
08:24 MISS FT by HOLMES II,DARON

REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 07:53

07:53 BLOCK  by HOLMES II,DARON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER 07:53
SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 07:51 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,TOUMANI
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI



06:56 MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,TOUMANI

FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 06:54
SUB OUT by MALDONADO,HUNTER 06:54
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 06:54

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by WENZEL,BRENDAN 06:25

06:19 FOUL  by HOLMES II,DARON
06:19 TURNOVER  by HOLMES II,DARON

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 06:07 16-26 H 10
ASSIST  by ODEN,JEREMIAH --

05:33 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,TOUMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WENZEL,BRENDAN 05:29
05:29 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
05:29 SUB OUT by HOLMES II,DARON
05:29 SUB IN by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
05:29 MISS FT by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 05:07 18-27 H 9

04:41 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J.
04:23 TURNOVER  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

STEAL  by FOSTER,KENNY 04:23
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,NOAH 04:06

03:55 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLAKNEY,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

03:15 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 02:51 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,NOAH --

02:25 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BREA,KOBY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 01:54
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 01:47
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HUNTER --
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 01:41
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY 01:41
SUB IN by KYMAN,JAKE 01:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN 01:41
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:24

01:07 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,TOUMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREA,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by KYMAN,JAKE 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 MISS JUMPER by NWOKEJI,ZIMI

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by KYMAN,JAKE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wyoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
20:00 SUB OUT by BREA,KOBY
20:00 SUB OUT by NWOKEJI,ZIMI
20:00 SUB IN by HOLMES II,DARON
20:00 SUB IN by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE



SUB OUT by KYMAN,JAKE 20:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY 20:00
SUB IN by MALDONADO,HUNTER 20:00

19:38 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
STEAL  by WENZEL,BRENDAN 19:38
MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
18:58 TURNOVER  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

STEAL  by FOSTER,KENNY 18:58
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 18:47 23-35 H 12

18:24 TURNOVER  by BLAKNEY,R.J.
STEAL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER 18:24
TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 18:14
FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER 18:02

17:50 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:43 25-35 H 10

17:27 MISS JUMPER by CAMARA,TOUMANI
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 17:08 27-35 H 8

16:48 MISS JUMPER by CAMARA,TOUMANI
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH 16:23 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER --

16:02 30-37 H 7 GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLAKNEY,R.J.

MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 15:40
15:40 BLOCK  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,NOAH 15:33

15:17 MISS JUMPER by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH 14:50 33-37 H 4

14:47 TURNOVER  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
14:47 SUB OUT by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE
14:47 SUB IN by BREA,KOBY

GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 14:33 35-37 H 2
14:11 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

13:33 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 13:29
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER 13:29

13:19 MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:11 FOUL  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KENNY 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER 12:44
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER 12:44
SUB IN by BARNHART,NATE 12:44

12:28 35-41 H 6 GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint) 12:13 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER --

11:51 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,R.J.



FOUL  by FOSTER,KENNY 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER 11:48
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 11:48

11:31 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 11:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BARNHART,NATE 11:12
FOUL  by BARNHART,NATE 11:00

10:43 37-46 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREA,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH 10:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
09:54 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,TOUMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAKNEY,R.J.
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,NOAH 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J.
09:28 FOUL  by HOLMES II,DARON
09:28 TURNOVER  by HOLMES II,DARON

SUB OUT by BARNHART,NATE 09:28
SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER 09:28
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 09:07 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07

08:51 TURNOVER  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 08:42 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,HUNTER --

08:13 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BREA,KOBY
-- ASSIST  by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 07:46 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,NOAH 07:33

07:33 MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA
REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BREA,KOBY
06:56 BLOCK  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
06:46 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BREA,KOBY
06:12 44-53 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BREA,KOBY

-- ASSIST  by CAMARA,TOUMANI
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
05:16 44-55 H 11 GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREA,KOBY
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH(in the paint) 04:54
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 04:47 46-55 H 9

04:36 46-57 H 11 GOOD DUNK by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KENNY(in the paint) 04:21
04:21 BLOCK  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J.
04:12 MISS 3PTR by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY --
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN 03:58



-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
03:48 MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FOSTER,KENNY 03:48
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by BREA,KOBY
03:37 SUB IN by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 03:37
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER 03:37

03:22 46-59 H 13 GOOD DUNK by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KENNY 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AMZIL,MUSTAPHA

02:33 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES II,DARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMARA,TOUMANI

MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint) 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI

FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 01:37
01:37 46-62 H 16 GOOD FT by CAMARA,TOUMANI

SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY 01:37
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by CAMARA,TOUMANI
REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON
FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER 01:08

01:08 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by CAMARA,TOUMANI
01:08 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by CAMARA,TOUMANI
01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES II,DARON

00:27 46-66 H 20 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,TOUMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARAVJAMTS,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER 00:14 49-66 H 17
ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER --


